Now, more than ever before, your support is vital if the Brockton Area Arc is to maintain the programs and services we have worked so hard to obtain and to develop new ones. By joining The Brockton Area Arc you also become a member of The Arc of Massachusetts and The Arc. Your annual dues support local needs. Your support, through membership, enables us to:

- Accomplish our goals as outlined in our 3-year Strategic Plan which will enable us to offer more services to our individuals.
- Offer information and referral services, and future planning assistance through the Family Support Center.
- Offer seminars (free of charge) that educate families concerning their children with disabilities.
- Quarterly newsletter from the Brockton Area Arc.
- Develop and continue to offer recreation and social programs.
- Provide job training and job placement services for adults with disabilities.
- Make the public aware of the needs, rights and abilities of people with disabilities.
- Encourage progressive legislation and State budget appropriations with other agencies.

Please return the membership application with your check made payable to 'Brockton Area Arc'. For additional information about us, visit our website at <a href="https://www.brocktonareaarc.org">www.brocktonareaarc.org</a>.

## Help Build **The Arc**Become a Member Today

M	EMBERSHIP AI	PPLICATION
	New Member	
	Membership Ren	newal
Name		
Address		
City	State	Zip
Email:		
	IEMBERSHIP DESI	IRED:
	IEMBERSHIP DES	<b>IRED:</b> \$20.00
	Individual	\$20.00

1250 West Chestnut St., Brockton, MA 02301 (508) 583-8030 Fax: (508) 583-1739

email: baarc@brocktonarc.net website: www.brocktonareaarc.org